# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Margaret BATTEN	06/22/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Intercytex Limited	
Street Address:	Innovation House, Oaks Business Park	
Internal Address:	Crewe Road	
City:	Wythenshawe, Manchester	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	M23 9QR	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10589227

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)428-7045

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6174280200

Email: patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com

Correspondent Name: Paul T. Clark
Address Line 1: Clark & Elbing, LLP
Address Line 2: 101 Federal St.

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50393/006001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul T. CLARK

Total Attachments: 5

source=\_0702140136\_001#page1.tif source=\_0702140136\_001#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019507 FRAME: 0017

500307360

source=\_0702140136\_001#page3.tif source=\_0702140136\_001#page4.tif source=\_0702140136\_001#page5.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Paul Kemp	Romiley	Stockport, UK
Györgyi Talas	Timperley	Altrincham, UK
Jennifer Sutherland	Stockport	Cheshire, UK
Margaret Batten	Rainsford	St. Helens, UK
Penelope Ann Johnson	Charlesworth	Glossop, Derbyshire, UK
Andrew Shering	Choriton	Manchester, ÚK
Michael McWhan	Hadfield	Glossop, Derbyshire, UK

#### hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
Intercytex Limited		Innovation House, Oaks Business Park, Crewe Road, Wythenshawe, Manchester M23 9QR United Kingdom
***************************************		

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
WOUND HEALING COMPOSITION	August 11, 2006	10/589,227
WOUND HEALING COMPOSITION	February 14, 2005	PCT/GB2005/000523
WOUND HEALING COMPOSITION	March 25, 2004	60/556,194
WOUND HEALING COMPOSITION	March 25, 2004	60/556,155
WOUND HEALING COMPOSITION	December 1, 2004	60/632,425

and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Page 1 of 5

In Witness Whereof, I her	eto set my hand and seal at Manchalle in the United Kingdom
this Ziet day of 3 September 1	2000, 20
Paul Kemp	L,S.
STATE OF VEHEED KING	runt .
COUNTY OF BREATER MA	iss.
Before me this 210 public, personally appeared which consisted of 100 to the foregoing Assignment deed for the purposes there	Paul Kemp, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, to be the person whose name is subscribed, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and in contained.
	B. I
	Notary Public RARETH OWLD JESSOF
	My Commission Expires: July Life.
In Witness Whereof, I here this 22 day of Septender	to set my hand and seal at Monchette in the United Kinden
Qyön	gri Jalan Ls
Györgyi Talas	L.9.
STATE OF UNITED K. 1403	<b>&gt;</b> •
COUNTY OF RECEIVED MA	iss. For Establish
Before me this 221 public, personally appeared 0 which consisted of the foregoing Assignment, deed for the purposes therein	day of, 2006, before me, the undersigned notary Syörgyi Talas, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, to be the person whose name is subscribed and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and a contained.
	1.1
	Notary Public Lanson ous Joseph My Commission Expires: will Life.
	Notary Public / GAREST OUS JEST
7	My Commission Expires: الله المانية ا

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereithis + day of - Ochber	o set my hand and seal	at *112 NCUS ROAD	3, CAMBRIGG, CB2/84%
Jennifer Stuberland	<u>O</u> (		L.s.
STATE OF WASTED KINGDOM	'66		
COUNTY OF Charace anice	\$4. * 		
Before me this c public, personally appeared Je identification, which consisted is subscribed to the foregoing free act and deed for the purpo	Of gasset Dunter	20 obefore me, the ad to me through satisfaction to be wiedged that he/she exect	rolly evicence of
	Notary Public  My Commission Expli	88: Work Life	NEIL ROGER BURTON Notary Public 112 Hills Road, Cambridge CB2 1PH, England
			My commission expires with life
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto: this 21 day of	set my hand and seal at	52 The C	erescent whole
Margaret Batten			L.\$.
STATE OF MERSEUSIO	& UNITED	ilingosm,	
COUNTY OF MERSEUS IN	(5 :ss.		
Before me this 22 day public, personally appeared Man which consisted of	acknowledged that he	_, 20 <i>07</i> before me, the u me through satisfactory e , to be the person who she executed the same a	ndersigned notary vidence of Identification, se name is subscribed s his/her free act and
	A. 5. Notary Public	<u>Q</u> .	
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires	S	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Mandant with United Kinds.
Denalore Bornso.
Penelope Ann Jahnson ( L.S.
STATE OF UNITED IC MO-M:
COUNTY OF REALTS MATCHES SES.
Before me this 22 day of 2,100 before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Penelope Ann Johnson, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of 1,200 to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/he free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
Notary Public   Ganzin over Jakes
My Commission Expires: Lill Life
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Manhat is the United Kingle this 221 day of 2006
Andrew Shering L.S.
STATE OF KINGOLD:
COUNTY OF ENERGY AND AND SEA 185.
Before me this 2 day of 2005 before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Andrew Shering, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of 2005 before me, the undersigned notary evidence of identification, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
At the same of the
Notary Public / Gonesia Oven JESS-F
My Commission Expires: will life.

Page 4 of 5

**PATENT** 

REEL: 019507 FRAME: 0022

In Witness Whereof, I here this 22.3 day of	ito set my hand and	seal at <u>I flanclu</u>	was in the U	lated Kigdon,
Michael McWhan		** MANAMATANA	***	L.S.
STATE OF BUINED KAR	Dog SS. Argnes far			
Before me this 22.5 public, personally appeared fidentification, which consister is subscribed to the foregoing free act and deed for the purpose.	d of <i>propert</i> Assignment, and a	cknowledged the	efore me, the under gh satisfactory evi , to be the part of t	ersigned notary dence of person whose name the same as his/her
	Notáry Public	Govern	wen son	ie f
	My Commission	Expires: Jill	life.	

**RECORDED: 07/02/2007**